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Helicopter 66-16120

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16120

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000000

Date: 670610

Unit: DIROF SUP TRAN

This was a Combat incident. This helicopter was REPAIRED IN THEATER
This was a Logistics Support mission for Resupply , to Forward Area.
Unknown this helicopter was on Take-Off at 0050 feet and 070 knots.

South Vietnam

Helicopter took 1 hits from:

Small Arms/Automatic Weapons; Gun launched non-explosive ballistic projectiles less than 20 mm in
size. (7.62MM)

The helicopter was hit in the Tail Section

Systems damaged were: UNK

The helicopter Continued Flight.

The aircraft continued and accomplished all mission objectives.

Information on U.S. Army helicopter tail number 66-16120
The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000697

Date: 681228

Accident case number: 681228021

Unit: CO C 101 AHB

Phu Bai Province,

Number killed in accident: 0 Injured: 0 Passengers: 0
costing 6000

Crew Members:
AC W1 GR CROW

Accident Summary:

i M/R BLADES STRUCK BUSH WHILE ON EXTRACTION & MEDIVAC INHOT LZ\

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16120
The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000930

Date: 690328

Unit: COC 101 AHB

South Vietnam

UTM grid coordinates; YC584869

Loss to Inventory
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Information on U.S. Army helicopter tail number 66-16120

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000930

Date: 690328

Accident case number: 690328411 Total loss or fatality Accident
Unit; COC 101 AHB

Phu Bai Province,

Number killed in accident: 0 Injured: O Passengers: 4

costing 244345

Crew Members:

P W1 RR ROWELES
CP W1 TC HUNT
CE E5 GC GARICH

Passengers:
[0 UNK UNK, MS, G; UNK UNK, PAX, G; UNK UNK, PAX, G; UNK UNK, PAX, G;

Accident Summary:

[ THE AIRCRAFT LANDED AT/FIRE SUPPORT BASE WHIP.“AFTER ADJUSTING THE LOAD
TO 3 PASSENGERS THE AIRCRAFT DEPARTED TO THE WEST. UPON DEPARTING THE
PINNACLE LANDING ZONE THE RPM BLED OFF. THE AIRCRAFT LANDED IN THE TREES
100 METERS TO THE WEST OF"FIRE SUPPORT BASE WHIP “"THE AIRCRAFT TOUCHED
DOWN IN A TAIL-LOW, ATTITUDE, WITH THE LEFT SKID CONTACTING THE GROUND
FIRST. THE AIRCRAFT ROCKED TO THE RIGHT SETTLED WITH BOTH SKIDS RESTING
UPRIGHT ON THE GROUND. THE AIRCRAFT DID NOT ROLL NOR CATCH FIRE\\

The following is Goldbook information on US Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16120

It is provided here as an ESTIMATE of the history of this helicopter and is not intended to be the final
authority,

This helicopter was purchased by the US Army in 0367.

Please provide any additional information on this helicopter to the VHPA.

DATE FLT HRS UIC UNIT AREA POST COUNTRY
6703 0 0 WOMHAA DIROF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCOM
6704 0 0 WOMHAA DIROF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARFPE GD AVCOM
6705 0 0 WOMHAA DIROF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCOM
6706 0 0 WOMHRA DIROF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCOM
6707 0 0 3300 USARV FLT DET VIETNAM RVN

6708 0 0 3300 BELL HCPTR BAILMENT FT WCRTH AVCOM
6709 0 0 3300 BELL HCPTR BAILMENT FT WORTH AVCCM
6710 0 0 3300 BELL HCPTR BAIIMENT FT WORTH AVCOM
6711 0 0 3300 355 AVN CC 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY
6712 0 0 3300 355 AVN CO 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY
6801 0 0 3300 355 AVN CO 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY
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6802 0
6603 60
6804 71
6805 44
6806 32
6807 100
6808 94
6809 53
681C 54
6811 ©°1
6812 98
6901 89
6202 77
6203 67
6904 0

0
60
131
175
207
307
401
454
508
599
697
786
863
930
930

3300
3303
3303
3303
3303
3241
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WE4HAA

355 AVN COQ
355 AVN CO
BELL HCPTR
355 AVN CO
355 AVN CO
OFM SEA NITEQPS
Co C 101 AHB
CQ C 101 AHB
Coc C 101 AHB
CC C 101 AHB
COo C 101 AHB
CO C 101 AHB
CO C 101 AHB
CO C 101 AHB
142 TC DS

4TH ARMY
4TH ARMY
BAIIMENT
4TH ARMY
4TH ARMY
15T ARMY
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM

FORT SILL
FORT SILL
FT WORTH

FORT SILL
FORT SILL

FORT BELVOIR
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4TH ARMY
4TH ARMY
AVCOM
4TH ARMY
4TH ARMY
AMC

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

Please send additions or corrections to:

Gary Roush

Email address:
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