

Helicopter 66-16120

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16120

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000000

Date: 670610

Unit: DIROF SUP TRAN

This was a Combat incident. This helicopter was REPAIRED IN THEATER

This was a Logistics Support mission for Resupply , to Forward Area.

Unknown this helicopter was on Take-Off at 0050 feet and 070 knots.

South Vietnam

Helicopter took 1 hits from:

Small Arms/Automatic Weapons; Gun launched non-explosive ballistic projectiles less than 20 mm in size. (7.62MM)

The helicopter was hit in the Tail Section

Systems damaged were: UNK

The helicopter Continued Flight.

The aircraft continued and accomplished all mission objectives.

Information on U.S. Army helicopter tail number 66-16120

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000697

Date: 681228

Accident case number: 681228021

Unit: CO C 101 AHB

Phu Bai Province,

Number killed in accident: 0 Injured: 0 Passengers: 0

costing 6000

Crew Members:

AC W1 GR CROW

Accident Summary:

M/R BLADES STRUCK BUSH WHILE ON EXTRACTION & MEDIVAC IN HOT LZ \

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16120

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000930

Date: 690328

Unit: CO C 101 AHB

South Vietnam

UTM grid coordinates: YC584869

Loss to Inventory

Information on U.S. Army helicopter tail number 66-16120

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000930

Date: 690328

Accident case number: 690328411 Total loss or fatality Accident

Unit: CO C 101 AHB

Phu Bai Province,

Number killed in accident: 0 Injured: 0 Passengers: 4

costing 244345

Crew Members:

P W1 RR ROWELES

CP W1 TC HUNT

CE E5 GC GARICH

Passengers:

UNK UNK, MS, G; UNK UNK, PAX, G; UNK UNK, PAX, G; UNK UNK, PAX, G;

Accident Summary:

THE AIRCRAFT LANDED AT^FIRE SUPPORT BASE WHIP.^AFTER ADJUSTING THE LOAD TO 3 PASSENGERS THE AIRCRAFT DEPARTED TO THE WEST. UPON DEPARTING THE PINNACLE LANDING ZONE THE RPM BLED OFF. THE AIRCRAFT LANDED IN THE TREES 100 METERS TO THE WEST OF^FIRE SUPPORT BASE WHIP.^THE AIRCRAFT TOUCHED DOWN IN A TAIL-LOW, ATTITUDE, WITH THE LEFT SKID CONTACTING THE GROUND FIRST. THE AIRCRAFT ROCKED TO THE RIGHT SETTLED WITH BOTH SKIDS RESTING UPRIGHT ON THE GROUND. THE AIRCRAFT DID NOT ROLL NOR CATCH FIRE.\\

The following is Goldbook information on US Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16120

It is provided here as an ESTIMATE of the history of this helicopter and is not intended to be the final authority.

This helicopter was purchased by the US Army in 0367.

Please provide any additional information on this helicopter to the VHPA.

DATE	FLT	HRS	UIC	UNIT	AREA	POST	COUNTRY
6703	0	0	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6704	0	0	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6705	0	0	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6706	0	0	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6707	0	0	3300	USARV FLT DET	VIETNAM		RVN
6708	0	0	3300	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6709	0	0	3300	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6710	0	0	3300	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6711	0	0	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6712	0	0	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6801	0	0	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY

6802	0	0	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6803	60	60	3303	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6804	71	131	3303	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6805	44	175	3303	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6806	32	207	3303	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6807	100	307	3241	OPM SEA NITEOPS	1ST ARMY	FORT BELVOIR	AMC
6808	94	401	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6809	53	454	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6810	54	508	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6811	91	599	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6812	98	697	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6901	89	786	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6902	77	863	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6903	67	930	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6904	0	930	WE4HAA	142 TC DS	VIETNAM		RVN

Please send additions or corrections to:

Gary Roush

Email address: